N080006499

(R	equestor's Name)
(A	ddress)
(A	ddress)
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(B	usiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

2544 WOB-31474 100131793941

06/30/08--01014--021 **78.75

VISION OF CORPORATIONS 08 JUL 10 PH 12:59

1/10/08

• 06/27/2008

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 08 JUL 10 PM 12:59

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 (850) 245-6052 Office

RE: New Filing of a Florida Non-Profit Corporation.

Dear Professional Staff:

Please find enclosed two signed "Articles of Incorporation" for a Florida Non-Profit Corporation, which has been prepared and is in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. In addition please find the attached check in the amount of \$78.75 to cover all associated cost for said filing fees, including and additional \$8.75, for a certified copy of the same. I thank you in advance for all of your time and effort in this matter. Sincerely,

A Wekk

Richard Alan Welch, Registered Agent "The Fortress Foundation, Inc.", {A Florida Non-Profit Corporation In Formation} 3677 Central Avenue, Suite "G" Fort Myers, Florida 33901-8226 (239) 292-2173 Cellular Telephone (239) 274-8019 Fax

λ 1



FILED SECRETARY OF STATES

08 JUL 10 PM 12:59

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 1, 2008

RICHARD ALAN WELCH 3677 CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE "G" FORT MYERS; FL 33901-8226

SUBJECT: THE FORTRESS FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: W08000031476

We have received your document for THE FORTRESS FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 108A00039255

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

08 JUL 10 PH 12:59

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be: THE FIRST FORTRESS FOUNDATION, INC.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing of this 3677 Central Avenue Suite "G"

Fort Myers, Florida 33901-8226

ARTICLE III

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

The enhancement of our fellow Human Beings, the aid of monetary, supplemental, and spiritual assistance for the personal well being of those in need during the holidays. To further promote understanding and aid in assistance to all who(m) may wish to provide and make available the necessary resources which would support the mission statement of this Non Profit Corporation.

ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors:

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows: Per 617.0206 Florida Statues, Bylaws. The bylaws contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs of the corporation not inconsistent with law or the articles of incorporation.

corporation shall be:

· · · · · · · ·

ARTICLE V

Limitation of corporate powers:

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in Section 617.0302, Florida Statues.

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address:

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is.

NAME

ғ <u>г</u>

ADDRESS

Richard A. Welch

3677 Central Avenue Suite "G" Fort Myers, FL 33901-8226

ARTICLE VII

Incorporators:

The name and street address of the of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

NAME

ADDRESS

Katherine A. Gordon

Richard A. Welch

606 SE 18th Street Cape Coral, FL 33990-2340 3677 Central Avenue, Suite "G"

Fort Myers, FL 33901-8226

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 26th day of June, 2008.

Signature of Incorporator:

Katherine A. Gordon ------Typed name of incorporator signing

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 617.0501, Florida Statues, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

THE FIRST FORTRESS FOUNDATION, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

RICHARD A. WELCH 3677 CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE "G" FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33901-8226

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Wel

Signature

• • • •

June 26th, 2008

BIVISION OF CORPORATION